Representatives have taken over the responsibility from ECLS of conducting Sanitary 

Surveys of PWS systems that provide complex treatment. During SFY 2023, PWS District 

Engineers and Representatives received training and improved procedures to conduct 

Sanitary Surveys. One thousand and eighty-four (1,084) Sanitary Surveys were 

completed during SFY 2023. 

ECLS EPSs conducted 1407 site inspections at all PWS systems not scheduled for 

triennial Sanitary Surveys during SFY 2023. These site inspections are conducted to 

ensure PWS systems are continuing to be properly operated and maintained and to